

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE ELECTRICITY ACT, 2003
SPECIAL COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR**

Present: Subrata Chandra Polle
 Additional Session Judge

Electricity Case No. 982 of 2018

CIS 978 of 2018

Order No. 04

03-10-2020

The learned District and Sessions Judge, Paschim Medinipur by order No. 121 dated 22.09.2020 in compliance of the solemn direction of the Honourable High Court, Calcutta and other guidelines has requested to increase the judicial work in this judgeship.

Either of the parties did not take any step.

On repeated calls, none has appeared.

In this situation, the case is adjourned till next date.

Fix **02-08-2021** for the purpose as it was fixed earlier.

Additional Sessions Judge
Special Court, Paschim Medinipur.